Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation to re-record assignment previously recorded to correct the Serial No. from 10/332,231 to 11/380,334 previously recorded on Reel 017580 Frame 0474. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer to Assignee of full and exclusive right, title and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Ron Leddusire	04/24/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dolan Northwest, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 NW Front Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11380334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3376-38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=337638tssgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0349

500364203

OP \$40,00

source=337638tssgn#page2.tif source=337638tssgn#page3.tif source=337638tssgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0350

United States Patent and Trademark Office Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help				x EAS log	
		Electronic Patent Ass	signment Syst	em	
•		Confirmation eived by the USPTO. ent is displayed below	V:		1
		PATENT ASSI	GNMENT		
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version					
SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA	L.			
Ron Leddusire Name		Name		Execution D 04/25/2006	ate
				II.	
RECEIVING PAR	RTY DATA				
Name:	Dolan Northwest, LLC				
Street Address:	1919 NW 19th Avenue				
City:	Portland				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97209				
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Total	l: 1		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Property Type		Number			
Property 7	Application Number: 10		0332231		
	ber:	10332231			_]

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502 222 3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison, Suite 400
Address Line 4: portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET 3376-038

NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd J. Iverson	
Signature:	/Todd J. Iverson/	
Date:	05/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3376-038 Assignment#page1.tif source=3376-038 Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT106141 05/05/2006 \$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 3376-038

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

RON LEDDUSIRE

Address:

817 NW 118th Street Seattle, WA 98177

Dolan Northwest, LLC

Address:

Assignce:

1919 NW 19th Avenue Portland, OR 97209

Title of

ACTUATOR FOR USE WITH ELECTRICAL SWITCHES

Invention:

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:

Not Yet Assigned

11/380,334

Filing Date:

Herewith

April 26, 2006

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record

į

PATENT REEL: 019893 FRAME: 0353 in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at SEATTHE WA this 24 day of (state)

Ron Leadusire Assignor

STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.

County of Lington who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEALI

SEALI

WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.

County of Lington

Ron Leadusire

Assignor

State

Ron Leadusire

Assignor

State

Ron Leadusire

Assignor

State

Ron Leadusire

Assignor

STATE OF WASHINGTON

SS.

County of Lington

Before me this 24 day of AP Lill 2006, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Succession

Roll Washington

Roll Wa

2